



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6540/2025 CM APPL. 29732/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6588/2025 CM APPL. 29831/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6618/2025 CM APPL. 30088/2025

**AT AND T GLOBAL NETWORK SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Viyushti Rawat and Mr. Sarthak
Abrol, Advs.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI 1,
DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC and Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. In view of the adjournment slip circulated by respondents' counsel to which the petitioner has no objection, the case is adjourned to 19.05.2026.
2. Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/ss