



\$~60 to 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6540/2025 CM APPL. 29732/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6588/2025 CM APPL. 29831/2025

+ W.P.(C) 6618/2025 CM APPL. 30088/2025

AT AND T GLOBAL NETWORK SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE

LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Viyushti Rawat & Mr. Sarthak
Abrol, Advs.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI 1,
DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC with Ms.
Sakashi Shairwal, JSC, Mr. Gaoraang
Ranjan & Ms. Harshita Kotru, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. List these cases on 29.09.2026.
2. Let the counter be filed within four weeks'.
3. Interim order(s) shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MAY 19, 2026/sr